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BACKGROUND OFFERED OM ETHIOPIA’S  ANTI-MALARIA CAMPAIGN ISSUES

Thanks are extended to John Moohr, Chicago, for providing a copy of the Imperial
Ethiopian Government's brochure publfished in conjunction with the Apnil 7, 1962,
anti-malaria Lissues (Scott #5 383-5),

The full text is neproduced below. It offens a mini-primen on the disease, a mini-

hisZory on eradication efforts, and the Ministry of Posts, Telegraphs and Telephones
announcement.

The scourge of malaria has plagued man since the beginning of time.

It is estimated
that prior to World War Il over 100 million cases and approximately three million deaths

annually resulted from this dreaded disease, making it the number one public health prob-
lem on earth.

Malaria, a blood disease, is transmitted through the bite of the Anopheline mosquito. An
infected mosquito literally injects the parasite into the blood stream of man. The para-
site evolves through several stages and destroys blood cells, either causing death or in-
capacitation to the victim. Individuals recovering from an attack of malaria and bitten
by a non-infected mosquito, in turn are capable of infecting the Anopheline, thus com-
pleting the chain of malaria transmission, mosqui to-man-mosqui to.

Realizing the importance of the malaria problem, the Pan American Sanitary Bureau began
investigations in 1951 to consider the feasibility of eradicating the disease from the

Western Hemisphere. The results obtained from these studies were so favourable that in
1955 the World Health Assembly (United Nations) adopted a resolution recommending that

malaria eradication activities be instituted throughout the world.

Such a program has come to reality. It encompasses the entire globe and is the first and
most dramatic world-wide public health campaign in history. Primary consideration is
given to the need for breaking the chain of malaria transmission through control of adult
Anapheline mosquitoes. This is being accomplished by applying DDT and other residual
type insecticides inside human dwellings one to three times per year for three to four
consecutive years followed by a consolidation period lasting another three to four years.

The first pilot project in Ethiopia began in 1955 and was a joint Ethiopia=United States
operation. This was followed by a WHO-assisted pilot project in 1957. Both projects
oncluded that malaria eradication was technically feasible in the Empire. As a result
of this conclusion, the Government accepted the principle of malaria eradication and
decreed an Imperial Order November 22 of 1959 in the Negarit Gazetta providing for the
establishment of a national Malaria Eradication Service within the Ministry of Public

Health with all the necessary elements for the initiation of the campaign and the achieve-
ment of the final objective by stages.
(continued on page 3)
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CORRESPONDENCE

0 Send all correspondence to the editor, J. W. Dellinger, 114 Arlington, Elmhurst,

R IL 60126. Let us know what you think about this publication; ask general questions
N about the malaria topic; sound off about good =-- or bad -- experience with topical
E dealers, building your collection, doing research; etc.

WHAT PRICE SUBSCRIPTION ?

| was delighted to receive the first copy of Miasma Philatefist. However, | did not
find a price on a subscription to this publication.

We have always thought we had a pretty complete collection of mint malaria. Now |
find | must do a lot of checking with your official 1962 Postal Administrations
issuing stamps list.

We have our malaria issues in Lindner hingless malaria album. | can tell without
checking it has spaces for stamps or souvenir sheets which are not official.

So glad to see a publication of this type. | do not want to miss a single issue.
V. Clark, Norman, OK

Editon's Note: As announced in our initial issue, this publication is intended Zo pro-
vide the sounce forn eventual pubLication of a deginative handbook on the malaria Ztopic.
Thus, Lt ..."4is distributed free to all khnown collectons with interest in any aspect
04 the malarnia topic." Numben 10 SASEs to help share the postage costs are always
appreciated.

IMPRESSED, . i,

| received the first issue of Miasma Philatelist and was very impressed with the journal,
| hope that it has continued sucess. . . enclosed is a SASE.

T. Gargan, Columbia, MD
LET'S SEE NAMES

Miasma Philatelist Vol 1, No 1 is excellent and informative as can be. | myself am only
a beginner in this field of collecting but pledge to help you in every way possible.

My greatest interest in securing writeup material such as one finds in governmental
brochures. . .| believe your ''free'' ads will intice many members to your group and sug-
gest one step further, this being to use member names as often as space permits as most
people enjoy seeing their name in print, this will encourage even shy ones to submit
interesting tid bits on malaria as well as personal findings and research... .

The "In search of . . .'" is not only helpful to needs of certain members but informs
others of items they knew nothing about. | dread the thought of making up a list of
my needs as so much seems to have been available unknown to me.

In my opinion | find traveled covers or covers showing actual commercial mail use very
exciting, usually inexpensive and behind each lies a story...

J. Moohr, Chcago, IL
Editorn's Note: Thanks for the support. Whenever and wherever possible credit for
any material appearing in this publication will be given Lo the collector responsible.
(continued on page 5) ‘
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BACKGROUND ON ETHIOPIA'S ANTI-MALARIA ISSUES (continued from page 1)

The Malaria Eradication Service has now engaged about 250 employees, with material and
equipment, in various parts of the country combatting the disease and protecting about
7% of the estimated ten million population living in malarious areas of the Empire.

REALIZING the significance of active cooperation in malaria eradication as the greatest
international health endeavour ever undertaken in the world,

RECOGNIZING the value of the intensive world-wide informative and educational activities
in such an undertaking,

KNOWING that malaria in Ethiopia constitutes a serious public health problem of the first
order,

NOTING the efforts being undertaken by the Imperial Ethiopian Government, Ministry of
Public Health to eradicate the disease,

HAVING carefully reviewed the WHO Executive Board resolutions and related correspondence
on the issuing of special postage stamps commemorating the world-wide campaign for the

eradication of malaria, The Imperial Ethiopian Government, Ministry of Posts, Telegraphs
and Telephones joins in cooperating in the world-wide campaign against malaria by issuing

special postage stamps. From the total of this issue 20% will be donated to the WHO to
benefit its funds.

Design of the stamps depicts the interest and effort of all nations in their common fight

gainst the Anopheline mosquito, thus ridding the world of one of man's oldest and most
delibitating scourges -- malaria.

Issue date of the stamps commemorates World Health Day, April 7. The series is printed
in three denominations, each of different colour.

COVER / CANCEL INFORMATION REQUESTED

AN Hezionr waITe
“??} ORGANIZZAZINUE
e MOUMALE  DELLA  SAIITA
CONFERENZA EUROPEA SULLA

EMADICAZIONE DELLA MALARNIA

PALFRAMG, 31 MARID iesq

NATINHS BMIES - ARGAMIZATION
MONDIALE DE LA SANTE

CONFERENCE EUROPEENME SuR
L'ERADICATION =%

(s :‘q‘:}f)
DU PALUDISME S

PALERY, Yila Iy, Tewpin Bosta wiliciale Ne 2496 Envsloprc slficiclle FER URA ETROPA RUGYAI

Background information on the European Conference of Malaria Eradication held March 31,
50, in Palermo, Italy; the illustrated cover; and its cancellation is requested from
any and all readers. Official, or unofficial, data on number produced; varieties -- if
| any; length of time the cancel was used; etc. would be appreciated. How many collectors
, have this cover, or other material related to this conference, in their collection??
| Cover grom the collection of R. Ward, D.C.
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MALARIA TOPICAL CHECKLIST (continued from last issue)

The last digit of each item's identification number indicates its catalog source:

1 = Scott 2 = Michel

3 = Minkus 4 = Gibbons 5 = Yvert

6 = Zumstein 9 = NONE

Colors for cachets are listed from top left to center of the cachet design area. Sub-

topic codes are given for both stamp/sheet and cachet.

Two sets, seperated by a dash,

appear for special canceliations on cachet covers in that respective order. Subtopic

codes used are:

1 = WHO '62 campaign emblem

WHO emblem
mosqui to

Doctor(s)
Nurse(s)

o N

spray / DDT / oil

9 = hospital N = NONE

A = microscope 0

B = swamp / marsh P =

C = Caduceus Q = quinine
D = child(ren) S = slogan
E = Aesculapius

= other drug / medicine
personality (specific)

Submit suggestions for additions with reference to use by catalog and number.

YRCUUNTRY0o!l;|li|01-oID'# ChTALUG #IDESCEIPTIQN

62CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 011lsBl

62CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 02198B]l IMPERF

62CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 0319881 P§ _

73CENTRAL AFRRICAN REP 011{#187 (COMBRETUM)

T3CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 1Q019s187 FRC

62CEYLON
62CEYLON
62CEYLON

62CHAD
62CHAD
62CHAD
62CHAD
62CHILE

62CHILE

62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP
62CHINA, REP

62CHINA, REP

10COLOMBIA
39C0LOMBIA
«7COLOMBIA
47COLOMBIA

QF

Qe o

QF
QF
QF
QF
QF

QL.

SUB+TOPICS SCATVAL
lacs 1 70
62CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 1019=B1 FOC BRN & BLU(PJ) 3 70
8] 40
iy S I, .k By 30
0l1llazée4 1 15
~+.1019%364 FOC GR (OQSS) - ' — 3¢ i TREAS L
10298364 FQC GRN & BLY 15 10
w5 0 D Op N T ey s e o7 L 2 60
0219s81 IMPERF
0319sB1 PS
e - A019ef) BNC RED & BLUIPJT DEL = 60
011357108 SS W/QP s3 4500
80 RS INTIINESS WO, - o SE 283 St o S 0l S000.
Olllsl342~3 1 140
_1019=1342-3 FDC BLK BLU & 34 75
101* BLU (DG QOF PQSTS)
101% AVAIL W/PUR & RED CAN 3
_ 111981342 FDC BLK BLU € i 0 PO
111 BLU (DG QF PQSTS)
121921343 FDC BLK BLU & 34 &5
e AR RE ADG QR PASTIS) - = . v o Lo
0l11}1=335 (JOSE DE CALDAS) PQ 900
0111=473 (JOSE DE CALDAS) PQ 250
0111=335 (JOSE C. MUTIS & PQ5 45
Oll® JQSE J, TRIANNA)
1015535 FQC 38

47C0LOMBIA

(continued on page 18)
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CORRESPONDENCE CORNER  (continued from page 2) o ol e T2

VIET NAM DAN CHU cf

EXHIBIT AWARD WINNER

| was very interested to read about M{asma Philatelist in Linn's. You might be inter=~
ested to know that my topical exhibit on MALARIA just won a silver (and ATA second) at
VAPEX. While this subject is one of my recent interests, | will be more than glad to
share my information with you and other malariologists.

R. Chakravorty, Salem, VA
WAS NORTH VIETNAM "OFFICIAL" ?

Your comments of the official vs unoffical malaria issues makes me wonder where the three
value set of North Vietnam fits in. | believe that the set was issued in 1962 but at
that time | do not believe that North Vietnam was a member of the UPU nor is there any
indication that the stamps were issued for the "World United Against Malaria' issue.
Certainly the country did have a malaria program as the former Indo-China was and is now
a real hotbed of malaria as witness the plight of the Cambodian refugees crossing into
Thailand right now.

' A. Steffen, Washington, DC

+-s « additions to your list:

North Vietnam - Michel Catalog #220-222, issued July 9, 1962 for Anti-Malaria campaign.
Net value: U.S. $4.50 (Quantity issued 250,000 sets).

Mongolia - first day of issue was July 10, 1962 (see Michel #301-8).

S. Carol, Holbrook, NY

Editon's Note: The "official” WHO £ist publLished in Vol. 1, No. 1 was not created by
the editorn. As neponted, it was extracted from the World Health Organization Director-
General's nepont made May 11, 1963, Listing the 144 official participating postal ad-
ministrations and dates of issue. As North Vietnam was not Listed in the WHO reponrt,
At can be assumed it was not "official”. The issue dates Listed by the WHO's Directon-
General were noted as questionabfe based on those appearing in cwwrent standard refen-
ence catalogs -- but they are the dates as published by WHO.

LIBRARY SUBSCRIBES

« » «The Special Collections department of this Library has extensive material on
malaria and yellow fever, including a fairly representative collection of the 1962 WHO
malaria campaign issues (at least, according to Newerla's listing).

Since we are of course very interested in the literature relating to medical philately,
we would very much like to receive your bulletin Miasma Philatelist, and would hope to
be able to maintain a complete permanent file of it in our Historical Collections. . .

W. Bird, Duke University
_ Medical Center Library
Editon's Note: Thanks fon the honox. Every effont will be made to make the pubLication

wonth keeping in such prestigious company.
(continued on page 6)

PPOLOGIES OFFERED

Issue one of Miasma Philatelist contained a major error noted by S. Carol. Throughout,
Yemen was Yeman. Subscribers receiving handwritten correspondence from the editor may
understand how a non-philatic typist made the translation. Colombia became Columbia

in subscriber #4's exchange 1ist -- same problem, different source.
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CORRESPONDENCE CORNER (continued from page 5)
SIR WM. OSLER, M.D. MISSED

« « .you may already have this information, but this stamp was not listed in your
bulletin:

Canada - 1969 - Scott #495 - Sir William T. Osler.(1849-1919) After he confirmed Laveran's
discovery, this Canadian physician insisted that no one in his clinic would make a ‘
diagnosis of malaria unless it was based on an examination of blood smears. (His clinic
was in the U.S.) It was largely due to his subsequest writing and teachning of this and
other principles of malaria diagnosis and treatment that the confusing hybrid disease,
typho-malaria, was driven out of text books and medical meetings.

Best regards to your and may your journal be a great success. . .
E. Shoup, Akron OH

Editon's Note: This publication's success depends upon reader participating, such as
this much appreciated addition to information on malaria-related personalities on stamps.
AL such biographical notes, nesulting from collector reseanch, will be printed if
submitited. (4ee the new POSTAGE PERSONALITY column).

RUMOR OR FACT

QUEsTIONS ON THE MALARIA Toric IN NEED OF ANSWERS

1. Although Mexico appears on most existing checklists as issuing the first stamp
(RA14 issued in 1939) related to malaria, can not Surinam's B4-7 issued in 1928
have the honor? - JD

A. The reason for issue of Surinam B4-7 relates to '""indigenous diseases' which is
a far too broad-range purpose to qualify for specific relationship to malaria.
A more appropriate choice would be Canal Zone 105 portraying General William C.
Gorgas (issued October 3, 1928). General Gorgas' role in military medical history
is well known, especially his control of malaria and vellow fever in Cuba (1898)
and Panama (early 1900s).--R. Ward, D.C. Or, Columbia 335 (see checklist) - Jp

2. Bhutan has been stated as having produced an appropriate overprint during the 1962
WHO Anti-Malaria campaign. Has such a stamp been seen or added to anyone's
collection? - A, Steffen, D.C.

A. The illustrated 33ch anti-malaria essay was printed for Bhutan by
Harrison and Sons in London, but was not issued due to the illustra-
tion of Buddha. According to G. Alveizos, noted California dealer,
only one sheet of 100 is known to exist and a copy of this rare essay
was sold at his public auction in 1977. Mr. Alevizos states he has
also '"'seen a picture of another demonimation of the same design, but
know nothing further than this.!"" No information on any related anti-
malaria overprint (as done in Mauritania) has been found. Thanks to C. Clemmer,
Chicago, for the tip that put us in contact with Mr. Alevizos. - JD
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3. Do you have any information on what part, if any, that the following named man play-
ed in any field of malaria? Scott #250 (1954) Algeria, E. Millon. - E. Shoup, Akron

A. Auguste Nicolas Eugene Millon (1812-1867) was an Army Surgeon who in 1850 assumed
the post of Chief Pharmacist for the army in Algeria. Millon is best known as a
chemist. Combining both interests while in Algeria, Millon did studies on the treat-

ment of malaria. - JD
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4, What Malaria Topical albums are available? - J. Palmieri, APO San Francisco

A. Three albums have been reported in use, to date. None are ''available' as a dealer
shelf item. They were published to support the 1962 WHO Anti-Malaria campaign:
Ayal Publications; White Ace, Washington Press; and Lindner (hingeless). Infor-

mation on availability of these or other malaria albums will be reported as received.

- JD

Answers, comments, and further questions should be sent to the editor, J. W. Dellinger,
114 Arlington, Elmhurst, IL 60126. General correspondence to the editor and general
questions/comments will appear in '"Correspondence Corner''. Specific questions and
answers will be presented in ''"RUMOR OR FACT',

IE RS ONALITIES .ON

O carl von Linne (Carolus Linnaeus), 18th century botanist was the first to formal-
ly classify Cinchona Bogotensis as a byproduct of his development of the binominal
method for naming/classifying specimens. His system was published in 1735 -
Natural System''. As the holder of a medical degree from the University of Harder=
wijck in Holland, von Linne also held beliefs that malaria was a water-born para-
sitic disease. Postally has has been honored by six nations for his work as a
botanist/natural scientist: Bulgaria 994; German Democratic Republic 389; Norway
356; Romania 1217; Russia 1955; and Sweden 294, 296, 298.

He is qualified as a malaria personality related to two sub-topics: theory of cause
and treatment (specifically quinine).

m & » 4 w

Julius Wagner-Jauregg (1875-1940) a neurologist and psychiatrist, won the Nobel
Prize for Medicine in 1927 for his treatment of general paralysis of the insane with
fever by the injection of malaria parasites into the patient and subsequent curing
of the malaria by quinine. Austria honored him philatelically in 1957 (Scott 615).

Credit fon the material on Dr. Wagner-Jauregg goes Zo R. Bindie, MD, who gowarded a
copy of a staff newletter from his hospital,. in which £t appeared.

CHECKLIST UPDATES / NOTES OFFERED

1962 Cambodia did not issue souvenier sheets of 106-8. The listing should be for
mini-sheetlets of 4 similar to those issued by Hungary for 1461, They were issued
perferate with gum and imperferate without gum. = C. Clemmer, Chicago

All imperferate issues for current or former French Community of Nations (Algeria
and Cambodia listed in the last issue) are normally issued at least 12 months after
the original issue date. Thus, first day covers = when produced and available - do
not carry the catalog listed issue date but the release date for the imperforate
version. = C, Clemmer, Chicago

Checklist identification numbers used have no meaning except for the last digit,
as noted, which indicates the catalog source for the identification number used.in

the description. Checklist ID numbers are assigned to facilitate automatic sorting

to prepare the master checklist and supplemental (sub-topic) check lists. = JD

laster checklist from A=Z, including private and commercial philatelic material
related to malaria, will be published as a supplement to every eighth issue of this
publication., These biannual releases will include all corrections and additions
reported by subscribers based on the sections of the master list published in each
issue.
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COLLECTOR OFFERS CHALLENGE: FIND AN EARLIER MALARIA COVER

The following two commercial covers, from the collection of R. Ward,
wealth of philatelic material one can uncover.
May 29, 1929.

illustrate the
The Colombia cover cancellation is dated
'"Can anyone come up with a malaria-related cover earler than this?" is

his question to his fellow collectors.

T ————— e ——
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Pt DoES PAVSTEO ADVERTI $E

1, No. 1 transactions with over $150 ($2.75 over)
Most purchasers/traders received two-thirds of what
Mail was handled on a ''first in, first out' basis based on receipt.

From sales/exchange listings in Vol.
in retail value were processed.
they requested.

Most popular -- needed? -- item was collector #2's S. Kasai 5 value '62 Anti-Malaria
overprint set.

Not 1¢ in transactions occured from the initial want lists. Obviously, the S. Kasai
set is wanted. |If it is among a collector's duplicates, it can be sold.

DEALERS ASK FOR ADVERTISING SPACE: READER POLL REQUESTED

Due to excellent press coverage on the initial issue of M{asma Philatelist, several

dealers have contacted the editor requesting advertising rates. Originally, col-
lector only exchange, sale and want listings were scheduled to appear. Before making
any change to allow for commercial advertising, the editor would like to hear from
the readers. Based upon the majority opinion from reader cards and letters received
by April 31, 1980, the next issue will/won't contain dealer advertisements.
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XCHANGES / $ALES AVAILABLE

Exchange and sale offers are
minimum (cost recovery)

Page 9

listed in this column on a confidential basis at'a
charge of 10¢ per listed item.

TO LIST an item for sale or as available for exchange, complete the Exchange/Sale/
Want List Request on the back page and mail with payment, the listed item(s) and a

SASE.

When listing items for exchange, please include corresponding want list items
acceptable in trade -- either specific item(s) or "any X accepted'.

Sale items may

be listed with firm prices or BO (best offer) above a listed minimum.

Exchange/sale items will be returned 30 days after the second publication date follow-
ing receipt, if not traded or purchased after two listings.

TO_TRADE/PURCHASE send listed want item(s) or check and SASE.

shipped upon receipt of trade.

Sale items will be shipped when check clears.

Exchange items will be
Best

Offer items will be invoiced to the top bidder 30 days after listing; shipment follow-

ing payment.

#1 SALE -
Cyprus 204-5 FDC $2.50
Guatemala C258 FDC 3.00
#2 SALE
Burundi 40-1 FDC $1.50
Cambodia 106-8 imperf MNH BO 15.00
Comoro Is. B1 imperf MNH BO 8.50
Haiti 486-8;C188-90 mini=sheets

(12 each w/imscriptions) BO 10.00
Haiti C188-90 imperf MNH BO 15.00
Thiland 373-80 MNH 2,50
Vatican 326-9 MNH 3.00
Portugese Colonies '62 anti-malaria

8 val MNH 2.00
#3 EXCHANGE
Offer - $2 cv duplicates my choice

(8 lots)

#4 SALE
Afghanistan B29-30 perf & imperf

MNH BO- $10,00
Bhutan '62 essay (two copies) 33ch

value imperf, each or BO 400.00

patr: - BO 750.00

#5 SALE (covers illustrated on pages 11-17)

Anti-malaria collection in stock cards.

Lundy 1962 anti-malaria 6 val MNH $5.00
Costa Rica C345-9 MNH 1.25
Wellington, NZ, Murray Cachet w/

special cancel FDC $3.50
Ghana 128-31, 131a 2 FDCs 3.50
Bulgaria 1218-9 perf & imperf MNH 2.00
Guinea C29-31;C31 SS MNH 3.00
Haiti CB7a=-8a SS MNH BO 50.00
Hungary 1461 perf & imperf FDCs 3.00
Papua 164-6 MNH 6.00
Somali Coast B15 imperf MNH BO 6.00
Venezuela 825;C819;C819a SS MNH 2.00

Want - pictorial/slogan cancel on piece
per lot

Austria 615 MNH BO $4.00
Paraguay 656-60;C326-30;C330a SS, 11 :
val perf & imperf BO 25.00

Albania, Bulgaria, Hungary, Libya, Afganistan from 1962; plus 25 mint NH
souvenir sheets - includes Jordan, Albania, Paraguay, Afganistan perf and

imperf.

Jominican Rep. Minkus 854-v SS perf &

imperf FDCs $12,00
Yemen Minkus 188 SS FDC G ioe o
Libya 218-9 FDC Y. 15
Guatemala €258 FDC 5.00
Canal Zone C33 FDC 1.50

Owner's '77 catalog value over $300

WHO headquart's/regional office anti-
malaria meters on covers, set of 8 10.00
134 mint NH sets - includes imperf
BO 150,00
Monaco 504 FDC 2.50
China, Rep. 1342-3 FDC 1.75
Malay 102-4 FDC 3,25

Jordan 379-80; Minkus 449-v SS perf &
imperf, 3 FDCs
Ethiopia 383-5 FDC

12.00
2,50
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#5 SALE (continued)

Albania Minkus 731v FDC $4,.50 Maylay 103 commercial cover $1.25

Iran 1204-6 FDC 3.00 Iraq 314-6 FDC 2:25

Lebanon C349-50 FDC 1.85 Surinam 304-5 FDC 3.50

Costa Rica C345-9 FDC 4.00 Bolivia 467; C245 FDC 2.65

Sierra Leone 225-6 FDC 4L,00 Saudi Arabia 249-51 airmail over-

Saudi Arabia 249-51 date over- print FDC 7+25
print FDC 7.25 Ecuador C401-3 FDC 2< 75

Maco 400 FDC 1.60 Somalia 263-4: C85-6 FDC 2.25

Syria C267-8 FDC 2.758

#6 SALE

Russia 2594-51; 2595 imperf Turkey B88-9 FDC $2.50
set of 3 FDCs - $2.95 Liberia 402; C139-40,set of 3 FDCs 5.95

Ghana 128-=31; 131a SS set of 2 FDCs 4,00 Austria Bregenz special anti-

China, RO 1342-3 / Congo 414-6 malaria cancel FDC 2.25
combination FDC 3.95 China, RO 1342-3 / UN 102-3

China, RO 1342-3 / Central Africa combination FDC 3.95
Republic B1 combination FDC 3.95 China, RO 1342-3 / Camaroun B36

China, RO 1342-3 / Iran 1204-6 combination FDC 3.95
combination FDC 3.95 Surinam 304-5 FDC 1.90

Polynesia, Papeete special. anti- Liechtenstein 371 FDC 3.50
malaria cancel FDC 1.50 Papua NG, Konendobu special cancel /

Bulgaria 1218-9 imperf FDC 1.95 Canal Zone C33 combination FDC 1.50

162 WHO ANT!-MALARIA COLLECTION, most issues mint and used, lightly hing-mounted and

identified on custom album pages.
not gum, collector.

OTHERS ARE "IN SEARCH OF, .”

WANT LISTS are published fee of charge.

'80 catalog value $255+.

basis for a 10% processing fee =- minimum charge 25¢.

Excellent buy for stamp,
BO 50.00

Resulting sales are processed on a confidential

To list wanted items compete and mail the Exchange/Sale/Want List Request on the back page

with a SASE,

offer will be forwarded.

clears, payment will be sent seller and purchase will be mailed.

#2 WANT LIST

Chile Minkus 710B ss (malaria overprint)

#7 WANT LIST

To offer wanted items mail with your price clearly marked and a SASE. - Your

To accept offer forward payment plus process fee. When check

Chile Minkus 733B ss (malaria overprint)

Solomon Is. 352-5 (1977) MNH / FDC / gutter pairs

South Kasai FDC (Yvert #30-34)

#8 WANT LIST
South Kasai Yvert 30-34 FDC

#3 WANT LIST
Spain 1152 MaxiCard with FD cancel

Local Health Service Malaria covers/corres.

Mexico RAl4a postal use cover
Mexico RA16 MNH

any covers from Katanga; Biafra; S. Kasai

Exphisalm 62 Malaria cancel on cover

Mexico RA14 MNH
Mexico RAl14a MNH pair
Mexico RA19 MNH
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CHECK LIST (continued from page 4)

YRCOUNTRY s ovastgeoeneelD # CATALQG #/DESCRIPTION

SUB<TOPICS SCATVAL

1980

48COLOMBIA 0111567 (JOSE C, MUTIS & PQ5 25
48COLOMBIA 0l1® JOSE J. TRIANNA)

48COLOMBIA 10198567 FDC A N, AT L e
52C0LOMBIA 0l1l=610 (JOSE C, MUTIS &  PQ5 38
52C0LOMBIA 011% JOSE J. TRIANNA)

_JZCDQDHBIA _____ 10192610 FQRC 5 e N e Sk
53CoL0OMBLA 0llle6l5 (JOSE Je TRIANNA) PQ5 22
53COLOMBIA 10193615 FOC 22
59COLOMBIA ~ 011l®892 (JOSE Js TRIANNA)  PQ5 38
59COLOMBIA 10193692 FOC 38
62C0OLOMBIA 0llle740m]}Ch26-8 23E48B 410
62C0LOMBIA 1019=740mw]1jC426~8 FDC BS 390
62COLOMBILA 10l#% RED BLU & BLK tRASH)

62C0L0MBIA 15198426 CC

62COMOR0 IS 0101aB81 1 175
62COMORDO IS 0219s81 IMPERF

62C0OMORD IS _0319=8) PS _ AL B TR S S
62COMORO IS 1019s=81 FOC TAN T BLK!PJ) 3 175
62CONGO FEAL 0llla4lémé 23 80_
62CONGO 1019a414wé FDC BLU 5 BLK 2347 50
63C0ONGO 01113444 Q 5
Q3CONGO 02lle4be : Dol Wi TR T e 0 &
63CONGO 031}m4é8 Q 15
63CONGO 0411255 FCR 643=3Q Q 1500
63CANGD 1019=444 FOC 5
63CONGO 20198446 FQC 6
63C0ONGO 30192448 FOC 5
63CONGO 4019553 FOR %43-30 FOC e | el
62CONGO REPUBEIC 0l1lsB3 ' 1 65
62CONGD REPUBLIC ~ 0219s83 [MPERF - 1 ="
62CONGO REPUBLIC 0319383 PS

62CONGO REPUBLIC 1019383 FDC ORN & BLU(RJ) 3 65
62CaONGO RERYBLIC _ 5019sBRAZZAVILLE METER .CAN G FS»@ s sun =
62C0ONGO REPUBLIC 501% N REGIONAL QFFICE

63COSTA RICA  OlllmCa4d3-9 W e 208
63C0STA RICA 1019s(343=-9 FDC RED {ABCR) 1 160
34CUBA 0111=319=20 (DR, C, FINLAY) = L SRR 1
34CUBA 021323577 (319 CURREOSI) P5 200
34CURBA 1019=319=20 FDC 85
51CuBA i  011123658;C43A BOTH SS P3. 900
51CUBA 0l1% (DR, CAROLS Je FINLAY)

51CUBA 101983658 FOC 400
51CUBA 1119sC43A §S FOC 2 BRGLNL e d Wl )
52CUBA 01112477 (DR, € FlNLAY) PS5 50
52CUBA 10193477 FOC 15
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1980

YRCOUNTRYesvsgtaaneaselD # CATALQG #/DESCRIPTION

SUB=TOPICS $CATVAL

54CUBA 01112525 (DR, G, FINLAY) PS 75
54CUBA 10198525 FOC 15
_6QCUBA 0lll=643 (OR, C. FINELAY) P5 5 4 T
60CUBA 10192643 FDC 35
62CUBA 0114s728=30Q A3Ql
SegCURA . AT 02138641 (CHLORQQUINE) 8]

62CUBA 10198728=30 FDC

62CUBA 20193641 FDC

62CYPRUS 01118204=5 18 135
62CYPRUS 1019=204=5 FDC BRN FLOCK 1 120
_62CYRPUS 101#% .GALD § BLY

62CYPRUS 1029=204=5 FOC BRN & BLU 2S 120
62CZECHOSLOVAKIA ~~ Olllsll2l=g 1 218
62CZECHOSLOVAKIA 1019811212 FDC RED 23 69
620AWOMEY 011}aBlS 1 60
62DANOMEY 02192815 IMPERF

620AKOMEY 0319s815 P§

_62DAKOMEY 1019s815 FOC RED & BLU (Py) 3 60
620ENMARK 5019s8ALBORG CANCEL FDC l=1

_620ENMARK 501% BLK & GRN &
620ENMARK 511934RHUS CANGEL FDC BLK 15=1S

620ENMARK 511% & GRN

_620ENMARK 5129sARHUS CANCEL FOC RED  1S5~-1S

620ENMARK 512% § BLU

620ENMARK 5219sCOPENMAGEN 1 CANCEL 15=1S§

_62DENMARK 521% RDC BLK & BLY o) Rk
62DENMARK 52293COPENKAGEN | CANCEL 15=N

620ENMARK 522% wHO=MIN OF INTERIQR

_62DENMARK 5239=sCOPENHAGEN 13 CANCEL 15=N b
G20ENMARK 528% EQDC

620ENMARK 5319=COPENMAGEN 17 CANCEL 15-15§

_620ENMARK 531% FOC BLK & RED_(HODK) 5

620ENMARK 5419sCDENSE CANCEL FODC 15-1S§

620ENMARK 541% RED & BLU

_G20ENMARK _ 5319sCOPENMAGEN METER CAN S=N

620ENMARK 551% IUN REGIONAL OFFICE

6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 0l11s558=60 L&, i gl 460
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 0211s383%=40Q 13 #
6200MINICAN RERUBLIC 0311=3C120=] 13 #
BNEUONINICAN-REPUBLTIC. O4lluCh2e~-y =~ . .~ - 13 =~ =~ =
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 0513s854 S§ 13 600
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 06133854V 55 IMPERF 13 600
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 0713s854V1 SS IMP BETWEEN 13 10000
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC O71% L0 & 13

6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 101925%98=60 FDC BLK 1 413
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YRCOUNTRY s soasogoacaeeID # CATALQG #/DESCRIPTION SUB*TOPICS SCATVAL

6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 10292598260 FDC BLK (KNIFE) 13

6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 2019=839=4Q FDC BLK 1 *
_6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 2029s839w4Q FDC BLK TKNIJFE) 13 -
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 3019s€l20=]1 FDC BLK 1 *
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 3029sC120-1,;CB24=5 FDC BLK 13

_6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 40193(CB24=5 FDC BLK d l bod
6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 50198834 S§ FDC N

6200MINICAN REPUBLIC 60193854V 5SS IMPERF FDC N

630UBAl 0111822-7;C13-3 381 75
630UBAl 0213844=6 3 SSHWEETS 381 750
_630UBAl 20 1019323-7,C13-53 FDC BLY 3 AP
630uBAl 2019=44 SS FDC BLUE 3 750
630uBAl 2029245 SS FOC BLUE 3 *
_6§30uUBAlL ; 2039346 55 FDC BLUE 3 »
63ECUADOR 0111sC401l=3 13 60
63ECUAPOR . 0219s(C40l~3 [MPERF i L3

63ECUAROR 1019sC4Ql=3 FDC BLK (EAFE) 1S

63ECUADOR 2019sC401=3 IMPERF FDC

62EGYFT 01l1lm531=2 1 42
62EGYPT 1019=551«2 FDC BLU» BLK & 2335 36
SOREGY T e e L e SEOEWERERIT . UV S e MR TS M e B R SN
62EGYPT (PALISTINE) 0lllan87=8 1 40
62EGYPT (PALISTINE) 1019sN87=8 FOC GRN» BLK & 23S 40
_GR2EGYPT (PALISTINE)  101% RED i
62ETHIOPIA 011123383=5 13 165
G62ETWIOP]IA F 10192383=5 FDC RED/GRAY 13 95
62FRANCE 011121022 (P, BRETONNEAU) PQ5

VBEFRANGE o = - - O21)gl03& S s & @5 iBnas. U oy SRSl
62FRANGE 1019=1022 FODC

62FRANCE 201921032 FDC GREEN/RED (MD) 34B1 40
66FRANCE . _0ll11=8398 (E, METCHNIKQFF) P 30
66FRANCE 021538398 [MPERF

66FRANCE 101988398 EDC 30
70FRANCE 1 R 011121268 (PIERRE=JOSEPH  PQ5 NG
TOFRANCE Oll® PELLETIER & JOSEPH 8, :
70FRANCE 0l1% CAVENTOU)

TOFRANCE 02191268 [MPERF b il 2 e 3
TOFRANCE 1019=1268 FDC 15
G16A8ON. . - ot 0111sl3& (COMBRETUMY. - 0 ol
61GABON 02112159 (COMBRETUM) 0

61GABON 1019s134 FOC

61GABON L SRR ORI R TR PRCIE T B RN N S e
62GABON 0lll=Bé 1 55
62GABON 0219s84 IMPERF

620GARON. - TEOS19sBe PSS L e T T

(to be continued in the next issue)
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SOLOMON ISLANDS

Based upon your research and items in your collection please notify us of needed

additions and corrections for listings published to date.

Catalog/catalog #/description

Add or
Eprrect

PLEASE PRINT. .

Source/notes on reason *

*Indicate Y/N if photo or photocopy (Xerox) can be furnished if requested for publication.

3il to: J. Dellinger
114 Arlington
Elmhurst, IL 60126

USE THE BACK OF THIS FORM TO ORDER EXCHANGE/SALE/WANT LISTINGS.
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EXCHANGE / SALE / WANT LISTING ORDER Please PRINT all information; enclose listed
. exchange and sale items with your order.

Listing Catalog Value (E)
Catalog/catalog #/description Code* or Sale Price (S)

Continue listing on additional page(s), if needed.

* Note '"'E''xchange, ''S''ale, ''B''est Offer sale, or 'W'ant in the code column.

TOTAL Exchange/Sale listings x 10¢ = § , payment enclosed.
REMOTE OUTROS.
"i "Bﬁ T. 428
FROM: O,. \
MIASMA PHILATELIST -]
114 Arlington ~ 4
Elmhurst, IL 60126 m ““F
601 i

JANES S. GERSONM 1
6 Maple Drive
fort Washingtom WY msa/




